
Merton 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

HARLAND CLOSE Unknown suspect has 
entered the victims vehicle 
by unknown method and 
made an untidy search of 
the glove box.  Blue badge 
stolen from within, no 
damage caused. 

01/07/2023 
17:00:00 

02/07/2023 
15:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

POPLAR ROAD 
SOUTH 

Vehicle left unlocked, 
suspect has attempted door 
handle and gained entry. 
small change stolen from 
glove box 

04/07/2023 
01:10:00 

04/07/2023 
01:15:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

POPLAR ROAD 
SOUTH 

Theft of front and rear plates 25/06/2023 
12:00:00 

03/07/2023 
12:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

KENLEY ROAD Between 0200 and 0300hrs 
on 02JUL23 the male IC1 
suspect stole a disabled 
parking permit from the 
victim car 

02/07/2023 
02:00:00 

02/07/2023 
03:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Burglary - Residential LANGLEY ROAD unknown suspect entered 
the victims flat and stole a 
small blue china elephant. 

05/07/2023 
11:45:00 

05/07/2023 
13:15:00 

Merton 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

HATHERLEIGH 
CLOSE 

theft of victim’s vehicle from 
where it had been parked. 
Keys not taken with the 
vehicle. 

10/07/2023 
06:00:00 

10/07/2023 
06:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Other Theft Person LONDON ROAD Victim was at the shop and 
suspect tried to pick pocket 
him by bumped into right 
side, gently unnecessarily 
and said one word in a soft 
voice ?Sorry? 

15/07/2023 
16:15:00 

  



Merton 
Park 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

WESSEX AVENUE Theft of airpods and phone 
from inside vehicle 

15/07/2023 
01:00:00 

15/07/2023 
06:00:00 

Merton 
Park 

Criminal Damage To a 
Dwelling 

DAYBROOK ROAD SUSP entered VIWs garden 
and smashed a side 
window, two others were 
damaged. 

22/07/2023 
03:30:00 

  

Merton 
Park 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

KINGSTON ROAD Theft of pedal cycle locked 
up O/S location by suspects 
unknown. 

24/07/2023 
11:10:00 

24/07/2023 
12:05:00 

 


