Merton Park Merton	Theft From Motor vehicle Theft From Motor	HARLAND CLOSE	Unknown suspect has entered the victims vehicle by unknown method and made an untidy search of the glove box. Blue badge stolen from within, no damage caused. Vehicle left unlocked,	01/07/2023 17:00:00 04/07/2023	02/07/2023 15:00:00 04/07/2023
Park	vehicle	SOUTH	suspect has attempted door handle and gained entry. small change stolen from glove box	01:10:00	01:15:00
Merton Park	Theft From Motor vehicle	POPLAR ROAD SOUTH	Theft of front and rear plates	25/06/2023 12:00:00	03/07/2023 12:00:00
Merton Park	Theft From Motor vehicle	KENLEY ROAD	Between 0200 and 0300hrs on 02JUL23 the male IC1 suspect stole a disabled parking permit from the victim car	02/07/2023 02:00:00	02/07/2023 03:00:00
Merton Park	Burglary - Residential	LANGLEY ROAD	unknown suspect entered the victims flat and stole a small blue china elephant.	05/07/2023 11:45:00	05/07/2023 13:15:00
Merton Park	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	HATHERLEIGH CLOSE	theft of victim's vehicle from where it had been parked. Keys not taken with the vehicle.	10/07/2023 06:00:00	10/07/2023 06:00:00
Merton Park	Other Theft Person	LONDON ROAD	Victim was at the shop and suspect tried to pick pocket him by bumped into right side, gently unnecessarily and said one word in a soft voice ?Sorry?	15/07/2023 16:15:00	

Merton	Theft From Motor	WESSEX AVENUE	Theft of airpods and phone	15/07/2023	15/07/2023
Park	vehicle		from inside vehicle	01:00:00	06:00:00
Merton	Criminal Damage To a	DAYBROOK ROAD	SUSP entered VIWs garden	22/07/2023	
Park	Dwelling		and smashed a side window, two others were	03:30:00	
			damaged.		
Merton	Theft/Taking of Pedal	KINGSTON ROAD	Theft of pedal cycle locked	24/07/2023	24/07/2023
Park	Cycles		up O/S location by suspects	11:10:00	12:05:00
			unknown.		